
USER MANUAL
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26 000 DPI
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LIGHT

SOFTWARE
AVAILABLE

52g
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Full charge: Green LED 
Charging: Flashing yellow LED 
Low battery: Flashing red LED 
 
PRECAUTIONS AND MAINTENANCE:
•	�Do not disassemble this product, and ensure that no excessive pressure is 

applied to it.
•	�Keep this product away from heat sources such as radiators, and store it in 

a dry place.

ABOUT THE BATTERY 
This product contains a built-in rechargeable lithium-ion battery.
•	Do not pierce, crush, open or short-circuit the battery.
•	Do not expose the battery to heat sources, naked flames or direct sunlight 

(risk of overheating or explosion).
•	Do not immerse the product in water or any other liquid.
•	Charge the product only with the supplied USB-C cable and a compliant 

USB power source.
•	In the event of leakage, swelling, overheating or an unusual smell, stop 

using the product immediately and keep it away from any source of igni-
tion.

Battery regulatory information
•	In accordance with Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 concerning batteries and 

waste batteries, the battery must not be disposed of with unsorted household 
waste. The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the battery is sub-
ject to separate collection at the end of its life.

•	The battery is not intended to be removed by the user. At the end of its life, 
take the complete appliance to an approved collection point or return it free 
of charge to a distributor when purchasing an equivalent product; the bat-
tery will be removed and treated there by an authorised recycling operator.

CONTENT: 
•	Gaming mouse x1
•	User manual

 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
•	Model: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	Dimensions: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	Weight: 52g ±1g
•	Mouse type: Wireless 2.4G + wired gaming mouse with software
•	Interface: USB to USB C
•	�DPI resolution: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / up to 26 000 DPI via 

software
•	Polling rate: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	Lighting: RGB LED
•	Acceleration: 50G / 650ips
•	Number of buttons: 7
•	Cable length: 1.8 m phantom cable with very low resistance
•	Compatibility: Windows 10/11
•	Battery life: 30 to 80h depending on LED usage
•	Premium Huano switch lifespan: 80 million clicks
•	Software available at: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	Frequency band: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	Maximum transmit power: 0 dBm

A A

Previous
button

Next
button

FUNCTIONS:

Scroll wheel

Left click

Right click

ON/OFF DPI
switch
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CONTENU : 
•	Souris de jeu x1
•	Manuel d’utilisation
						       

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :
•	Modèle : KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	Dimensions : 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	Poids : 52g ±1g
•	Type de souris : Souris gaming sans fil 2.4G + filaire avec logiciel
•	Interface : USB to USB C
•	�Résolution DPI : 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / jusqu’à 26 000 DPI via 

logiciel
•	Fréquence de rafraîchissement : 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	Éclairage : LED RGB
•	Accélération : 50G / 650ips
•	Nombre de boutons : 7
•	Longueur du câble : 1.8 m câble phantom avec très peu résistance
•	Compatibilité : Windows 10/11
•	Autonomie : 30 à 80h selon l’utilisation des LEDs
•	Durée de vie des switchs Huano haut de gamme : 80 millions de clics
•	Logiciel disponible à l’adresse suivante : https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	Bande de fréquence : 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	Puissance d’émission maximale : 0 dBm

 

Z ZFONCTIONS :

Bouton 
précédent

Bouton 
suivant

Molette de défilement

Clic gauche

Clic droit

ON/OFF Switch DPI

Charge complète : LED verte 
En charge : LED jaune clignotante 
Batterie faible : LED rouge clignotante 
 
PRÉCAUTIONS ET ENTRETIEN : 
•	�Ne démontez pas ce produit, et assurez-vous qu’aucune forte pression n’est 

exercée dessus.
•	�Tenez ce produit éloigné des sources de chaleur comme les radiateurs, et 

gardez ce produit au sec.

CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE
•	Ce produit contient une batterie rechargeable au lithium-ion intégrée.
•	Ne pas percer, écraser, ouvrir ni court-circuiter la batterie.
•	Ne pas exposer la batterie à des sources de chaleur, à une flamme ou à la 

lumière directe du soleil (risque de surchauffe ou d’explosion).
•	Ne pas immerger le produit dans l’eau ni dans tout autre liquide.
•	Recharger le produit uniquement à l’aide du câble USB-C fourni et d’une 

source d’alimentation USB conforme.
•	En cas de fuite, de gonflement, de surchauffe ou d’odeur inhabituelle, 

cesser immédiatement l’utilisation du produit et le tenir éloigné de toute 
source d’inflammation.

Information réglementaire relative à la batterie
•	Conformément au Règlement (UE) 2023/1542 relatif aux piles et accumu-

lateurs, la batterie ne doit pas être éliminée avec les déchets ménagers non 
triés. Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix indique que la 
batterie fait l’objet d’une collecte séparée en fin de vie.

•	La batterie n’est pas destinée à être retirée par l’utilisateur. En fin de vie, dé-
poser l’appareil complet dans un point de collecte agréé ou le remettre gra-
tuitement à un distributeur lors de l’achat d’un produit équivalent ; la batterie 
y sera retirée et traitée par un opérateur de recyclage habilité.
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INHALT: 
•	 Gaming-Maus x1
•	 Benutzerhandbuch

TECHNISCHE DATEN:
•	 Modell: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	 Abmessungen: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	 Gewicht: 52g ±1g
•	 Maustyp: Kabellose 2.4G + kabelgebundene Gaming-Maus mit Software
•	 Schnittstelle: USB auf USB C
•	 �DPI-Auflösung: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / bis zu 26 000 DPI 

über Software
•	 Abtastrate: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	 Beleuchtung: RGB-LED
•	 Beschleunigung: 50G / 650ips
•	 Anzahl der Tasten: 7
•	 Kabellänge: 1,8 m Phantomkabel mit sehr geringer Widerstand
•	 Kompatibilität: Windows 10/11
•	Akkulaufzeit: 30 bis 80h je nach LED-Nutzung
•	Lebensdauer der Premium-Huano-Schalter: 80 Millionen Klicks
•	Software verfügbar unter: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	Frequenzband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	Maximale Sendeleistung: 0 dBm
 

E E
FUNKTIONEN:

Vorherige 
Taste

Nächste 
Taste

Scrollrad

Linksklick

Rechtsklick

ON/OFF DPI-Schal-
ter

Vollladung: Grünes LED 
Ladend: Blinkendes gelbes LED 
Niedriger Akkustand: Blinkendes rotes LED 
 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND PFLEGE:
•	Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck 

darauf.�
•	Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern fern und lagern 

Sie es trocken.

HINWEISE ZUM AKKU
•	Dieses Produkt enthält einen fest eingebauten wiederaufladbaren Lithium-

Ionen-Akku.
•	Den Akku nicht durchstechen, quetschen, öffnen oder kurzschließen.
•	Den Akku keinen Wärmequellen, offenen Flammen oder direkter Sonne-

neinstrahlung aussetzen (Gefahr von Überhitzung oder Explosion).
•	Das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen.
•	Das Produkt ausschließlich mit dem mitgelieferten USB-C-Kabel und einer 

geeigneten USB-Stromquelle laden.
•	Bei Auslaufen, Aufblähen, Überhitzung oder ungewöhnlichem Geruch das 

Produkt sofort nicht mehr verwenden und von allen Zündquellen fernhalten.

Rechtliche Hinweise zum Akku
•	Gemäß der Verordnung (EU) 2023/1542 über Batterien und Altbatterien 

darf der Akku nicht über den unsortierten Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Das 
Symbol der durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne auf Rädern weist darauf hin, 
dass der Akku am Ende seiner Lebensdauer getrennt gesammelt wird.

•	Der Akku ist nicht dafür vorgesehen, vom Benutzer entnommen zu werden. 
Geben Sie das vollständige Gerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer bei einer zu-
gelassenen Sammelstelle ab oder geben Sie es beim Kauf eines gleichwer-
tigen Produkts kostenlos an einen Händler zurück; der Akku wird dort von 
einem zugelassenen Recyclingbetrieb entnommen und behandelt.
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CONTENIDO:
•	 Ratón gaming x1
•	 Manual de usuario						       
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:
•	Modelo: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	Dimensiones: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	Peso: 52g ±1g
•	Tipo de ratón: Ratón gaming inalámbrico 2.4G + con cable con software
•	Interfaz: USB a USB C
•	�Resolución DPI: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / hasta  

26 000 DPI mediante software
•	�Frecuencia de sondeo: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	Iluminación: LED RGB
•	Aceleración: 50G / 650ips
•	Número de botones: 7
•	Longitud del cable: 1.8 m cable phantom con muy poca resistencia
•	Compatibilidad: Windows 10/11
•	Autonomía: 30 a 80h según el uso de los LEDs
•	Vida útil de los interruptores Huano premium: 80 millones de clics
•	Software disponible en: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	Frequenzband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	Maximale Sendeleistung: 0 dBm 

R RFUNCIONES:

Botón
anterior

Botón 
siguiente

Rueda de desplazamiento

Clic izquierdo

Clic derecho

ON/OFF Cambio
de DPI

Carga completa: LED verde 
Cargando: LED amarillo intermitente 
Batería baja: LED rojo intermitente 
 
PRECAUCIONES Y MANTENIMIENTO:
•	�No desmonte este producto y asegúrese de que no se ejerza una presión 

excesiva sobre él.
•	�Mantenga este producto alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores y 

guárdelo en un lugar seco.

ACERCA DE LA BATERÍA
•	Este producto contiene una batería recargable de iones de litio integrada.
•	No perfore, aplaste, abra ni cortocircuite la batería.
•	No exponga la batería a fuentes de calor, llamas ni a la luz solar directa 

(riesgo de sobrecalentamiento o explosión).
•	No sumerja el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
•	Cargue el producto únicamente con el cable USB-C suministrado y una 

fuente de alimentación USB conforme.
•	En caso de fuga, hinchazón, sobrecalentamiento u olor inusual, deje de 

utilizar el producto de inmediato y manténgalo alejado de cualquier fuente 
de ignición.

Información reglamentaria sobre la batería
•	De conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) 2023/1542 relativo a las pilas y ba-

terías y sus residuos, la batería no debe eliminarse con los residuos domés-
ticos sin clasificar. El símbolo del contenedor de basura con ruedas tachado 
indica que la batería es objeto de recogida selectiva al final de su vida útil.

•	La batería no está diseñada para ser extraída por el usuario. Al final de su 
vida útil, deposite el aparato completo en un punto de recogida autorizado 
o entréguelo gratuitamente a un distribuidor al adquirir un producto equi-
valente; allí la batería será extraída y tratada por un operador de reciclaje 
autorizado.
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CONTEÚDO: 
•	 Rato gaming x1
•	 Manual do utilizador

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:
•	 Modelo: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	 Dimensões: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	 Peso: 52g ±1g
•	 Tipo de rato: Rato gaming sem fios 2.4G + com fios com software
•	 Interface: USB para USB C
•	 �Resolução DPI: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / até 26 000 DPI via software
•	 Taxa de atualização: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	 Iluminação: LED RGB
•	 Aceleração: 50G / 650ips
•	 Número de botões: 7
•	 Comprimento do cabo: 1.8 m cabo phantom com muito 
	 pouca resistência
•	 Compatibilidade: Windows 10/11
•	 Autonomia: 30 a 80h conforme o uso dos LEDs
•	 Vida útil dos switches Huano premium: 80 milhões de cliques
•	 Software disponível em: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	 Banda de frequência: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	 Potência máxima de transmissão: 0 dBm 

•	
 

T TFUNÇÕES:

Botão
anterior

Botão 
seguinte

Roda de scroll

Clique esquerdo

Clique direito

ON/OFF Alternância 
DPI

Carga completa: LED verde 
A carregar: LED amarelo intermitente 
Bateria fraca: LED vermelho intermitente 
 
PRECAUÇÕES E MANUTENÇÃO:
•	�Não desmonte este produto e evite exercer pressão excessiva sobre ele.
•	�Mantenha este produto longe de fontes de calor como radiadores e 

mantenha-o seco.

RELATIVAMENTE À BATERIA
•	Este produto contém uma bateria recarregável de iões de lítio integrada.
•	Não perfure, esmague, abra nem coloque a bateria em curto-circuito.
•	Não exponha a bateria a fontes de calor, chamas ou luz solar direta (risco 

de sobreaquecimento ou explosão).
•	Não mergulhe o produto em água nem em qualquer outro líquido.
•	Carregue o produto apenas com o cabo USB-C fornecido e uma fonte de 

alimentação USB conforme.
•	Em caso de fuga, inchaço, sobreaquecimento ou odor invulgar, deixe ime-

diatamente de utilizar o produto e mantenha-o afastado de qualquer fonte 
de ignição.

Informação regulamentar relativa à bateria
•	Em conformidade com o Regulamento (UE) 2023/1542 relativo às pilhas e 

baterias e respetivos resíduos, a bateria não deve ser eliminada juntamente 
com os resíduos domésticos indiferenciados. O símbolo do contentor de 
lixo com rodas barrado com uma cruz indica que a bateria é objeto de 
recolha seletiva no fim da sua vida útil.

•	A bateria não se destina a ser removida pelo utilizador. No fim da sua vida 
útil, entregue o aparelho completo num ponto de recolha autorizado ou 
devolva-o gratuitamente a um distribuidor aquando da compra de um 
produto equivalente; a bateria será aí removida e tratada por um operador 
de reciclagem autorizado.
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CONTENUTO: 
•	 Mouse da gaming x1
•	 Manuale utente						       
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:
•	 Modello: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	 Dimensioni: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	 Peso: 52g ±1g
•	 Tipo di mouse: Mouse gaming wireless 2.4G + cablato con software
•	 Interfaccia: USB a USB C
•	 �Risoluzione DPI: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / fino a  

26 000 DPI tramite software
•	 Frequenza di polling: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	 Illuminazione: LED RGB
•	 Accelerazione: 50G / 650ips
•	 Numero di pulsanti: 7
•	 Lunghezza del cavo: 1.8 m cavo phantom con bassissima resistenza
•	 Compatibilità: Windows 10/11
•	 Autonomia: 30–80h in base all’utilizzo dei LED
•	 Durata switch Huano premium: 80 milioni di clic
•	 Software disponibile su: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	 Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	 Potenza massima di trasmissione: 0 dBm
 
 

Y YFUNZIONI:

Pulsante 
precedente

Pulsante 
successivo

Rotella di scorrimento

Click sinistro

Click destro

ON/OFF Cambio
DPI

Carica completa: LED verde 
In carica: LED giallo lampeggiante 
Batteria scarica: LED rosso lampeggiante 
 
PRECAUZIONI E MANUTENZIONE:
•	Non smontare il prodotto e non applicare pressione eccessiva.
•	�Tenere lontano da fonti di calore come radiatori e conservarlo in un luogo 

asciutto.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA BATTERIA
•	Questo prodotto contiene una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio integrata.
•	Non forare, schiacciare, aprire né cortocircuitare la batteria.
•	Non esporre la batteria a fonti di calore, fiamme libere o luce solare diretta 

(rischio di surriscaldamento o esplosione).
•	Non immergere il prodotto in acqua né in altri liquidi.
•	Caricare il prodotto esclusivamente con il cavo USB-C in dotazione e una 

fonte di alimentazione USB conforme.
•	In caso di perdita, rigonfiamento, surriscaldamento o odore insolito, inter-

rompere immediatamente l’uso del prodotto e tenerlo lontano da qualsiasi 
fonte di innesco.

Informazioni normative sulla batteria
•	Ai sensi del Regolamento (UE) 2023/1542 relativo alle batterie e ai rifiuti di 

batterie, la batteria non deve essere smaltita con i rifiuti domestici indiffe-
renziati. Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che la batteria 
è soggetta a raccolta differenziata al termine della sua vita utile.

•	La batteria non è destinata a essere rimossa dall’utente. Al termine della 
sua vita utile, conferire l’apparecchio completo presso un punto di raccolta 
autorizzato o riconsegnarlo gratuitamente a un distributore al momento 
dell’acquisto di un prodotto equivalente; la batteria sarà ivi rimossa e tratta-
ta da un operatore di riciclaggio autorizzato.
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INHOUD: 
•	 Gamingmuis x1
•	 Gebruikershandleiding						       
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
•	 Model: KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC
•	 Afmetingen: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
•	 Gewicht: 52g ±1g
•	 Type muis: Draadloze 2.4G + bedrade gamingmuis met software
•	 Interface: USB naar USB C
•	 �DPI-resolutie: 400 / 800 / 1 600 / 3 200 / 6 400 / tot 26 000 DPI via 

software
•	 Pollingsnelheid: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1 000 / 2 000 / 4 000 Hz
•	 Verlichting: RGB LED
•	 Versnelling: 50G / 650ips
•	 Aantal knoppen: 7
•	 Kabellengte: 1.8 m phantomkabel met zeer lage weerstand
•	 Compatibiliteit: Windows 10/11
•	 Batterijduur: 30 tot 80 uur afhankelijk van LED-gebruik
•	 Levensduur premium Huano-switches: 80 miljoen klikken
•	 Software beschikbaar op: https://www.konix-interactive.com/
•	 Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
•	 Maximaal zendvermogen: 0 dBm

U UFUNCTIES:

Vorige
knop

Volgende 
knop

Scrollwiel

Linkerklik

Rechterklik

ON/OFF DPI-schake-
laar

Volledig opgeladen: Groen LED 
Aan het opladen: Knipperend geel LED 
Lage batterij: Knipperend rood LED 
 
VOORZORGEN EN ONDERHOUD:
•	Demonteer dit product niet en vermijd overmatige druk.
•	�Houd het uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en bewaar het 

op een droge plek.

OVER DE BATTERIJ
•	Dit product bevat een ingebouwde oplaadbare lithium-ionbatterij.
•	De batterij niet doorboren, pletten, openen of kortsluiten.
•	De batterij niet blootstellen aan warmtebronnen, open vuur of direct zon-

licht (risico op oververhitting of explosie).
•	Het product niet onderdompelen in water of een andere vloeistof.
•	Laad het product uitsluitend op met de meegeleverde USB-C-kabel en een 

conforme USB-voedingsbron.
•	Bij lekkage, opzwelling, oververhitting of een ongewone geur het product 

onmiddellijk niet meer gebruiken en uit de buurt van ontstekingsbronnen 
houden.

Wettelijke informatie over de batterij
•	Overeenkomstig Verordening (EU) 2023/1542 inzake batterijen en afge-

dankte batterijen mag de batterij niet met ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval 
worden weggegooid. Het symbool van de doorgekruiste afvalcontainer 
geeft aan dat de batterij aan het einde van de levensduur gescheiden wordt 
ingezameld.

•	De batterij is niet bedoeld om door de gebruiker te worden verwijderd. 
Lever het volledige apparaat aan het einde van de levensduur in bij een 
erkend inzamelpunt of geef het gratis terug aan een distributeur bij aan-
koop van een gelijkwaardig product; de batterij wordt daar verwijderd en 
verwerkt door een erkende recyclingverwerker.
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I I:الوظائف

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

الوظائف:

النقر ا�يسر

عجلة التمرير

النقر ا�يمن

زر السابق

زر التالي

مفتاح التشغيل / 
(ON/OFF) ا�يقاف

DPI تغيير

المحتوى:
• فأرة ألعاب ×1

• دليل المستخدم

المواصفات الفنية:
KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC :الطراز •

• ا�بعاد: 120 × 63.5 × 37 ملم
• الوزن: 52 غرام ±1 غرام

• نوع الفأرة: فأرة ألعاب �سلكية 2.4G + سلكية مزودة ببرنامج
USB-C إلى USB :الواجهة •

• دقة DPI:  400 / 800 / 1600 / 3200 / 6400 / حتى DPI 26000 عبر 
البرنامج• معدل ا�ستجابة:  125 / 250 / 500 / 1000 / 2000 / 4000 هرتز

RGB LED :ا�ضاءة •
50G / 650ips :التسارع •

• عدد ا�زرار: 7
• طول الكابل: 1.8 م (كابل Phantom بمقاومة منخفضة جدًا)

Windows 10/11 :التوافق •
• عمر البطارية: من 30 إلى 80 ساعة حسب استخدام ا�ضاءة

• عمر مفاتيح Huano الممتازة: 80 مليون نقرة
• البرنامج متاح على الموقع:  

https://www.konix-interactive.com

• الشحن الكامل: إضاءة خضراء  
• أثناء الشحن: إضاءة صفراء وامضة  
• بطارية ضعيفة: إضاءة حمراء وامضة

ا
حتياطات والصيانة:
• � تقم بفك هذا المنتج أو الضغط عليه بقوة.

• احتفظ بهذا المنتج بعيدًا عن مصادر الحرارة مثل المشعات، واحتفظ به في مكان جاف.



A �If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note 
that: Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. 
Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for 
recycling advice.  (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z�	 �Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : 
Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veu-
illez recycler les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local 
ou votre revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des 
équipements électriques et électroniques)

E�	 �Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, das-
selektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. 
Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrich-
tung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach 
Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate)

R�	 �Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos 
de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo 
en las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor 
para que le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de 
Aparatos Electronicos y Electricos)

T�	 �Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor 
note que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados junta-
mente com os resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique 
junto da sua Autoridade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. 
(Directiva sobre Resíduos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico)

Y�	 �Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare 
che: I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare 
in apposite strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter rici-
clare il dispositivo. (Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici)

U�	 �Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat 
: Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het hu-
ishoudelijk afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger 
of dealer voor advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische 
en elektronische apparatuur)

Regulatory compliance information 
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Fabriqué en RPC.

Par la présente, Konix - Innelec Multimedia déclare que l’équipement radioélectrique 
NARUTO SHIPPUDEN KX-NARU-PRO-GM-PC est conforme aux exigences essentielles  

et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.

La déclaration de conformité peut être consultée à l’adresse suivante : 
https://www.innelec.com/media/file/99/a8/5b9f8de5abe497d44da5e7653b0d.pdf
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